determine bilateral significant difference between the 

right and left side femoral head diameters, to determine 

the correlation between diameters in each side and 

Osteometrical data in Indian population. 

MATERIALS AND METHODS 

This primary research study was done on one 

hundred and two (n=102) femur bones of Indian origin. 

The study was performed in the Department of 

Anatomy, Malabar Medical College and Research 
Centre, Modakkallur, Calicut, Kerala, India, during 19th 

November 2013 TO 18th October 2014. The criteria for 

study were as mentioned in table-1.